
	     Los Coches Creek Middle School
8th Grade English
					 2020
· Mr. Roemmich  
Dear Students: Here are some critical due dates that will take us all the way to the end of the year. Remember, there are other daily, weekly assignments and smaller projects that we will fill-in as they occur, and many assignments--tests, in-class readings, language/grammar studies--do not appear here. However, there are four main undertakings for the rest of the year: The Research Project, the Personal Volume, the Poetry Project, and separate Literature Units, including a unit on the Holocaust, for the different class periods. Some of these dates will have to be adjusted as more information comes to me regarding standardized testing, assemblies, and other matters that consume instructional time.
			       .     .     .
January 14 (Tuesday) Start Position Paper

January 16 (Thursday) Introduce Research Project

January 17 (Friday) Position Paper topics selected

January 23 (Thursday) IRP: Oral Presentations

January 24 (Friday) Winter Arts Program, 7:30 AM

January 28-30  (Tues.-Thurs.) Position Paper Writing

		January 31 (Friday) Research Topic Lottery 

February 18 (Tuesday) Research Source List Due

March 3 (Tuesday) Pt. I Research Note Cards Due

March 10 (Tuesday) Pt. II Research Note Cards Due

March 12 (Thursday) IRP Due (Holocaust Memoir)

March 24 (Tuesday) Research Outlines Due

April 21 (Tuesday) Research Final Projects Due

April 23 (Thursday) Introduce Personal Volume


April 28 (Tuesday) PV Selection Due: A Favorite Place

May 1(Friday) PV Selection Due: An Important Person

May 4 (Monday) PV Selection Due: An Important Memory

		May 5 (Tuesday) Introduce Poetry Project

		May 7 (Thursday) IRP			

May 8 (Friday) Deadline for Poetry Choice

                     May 11 (Monday) PV Selection Due: Promotion Speech
			
		May 14 (Thursday) Begin In-class Poetry Presentations/Recitations

May 18 (Monday) PV Selection Due: Poetry Commentary

May 20 (Wednesday) An Evening with the 8th Grade

May 22 (Friday) Due: Original Poem 

May 26 (Tuesday) PV Graphics/Format/Printing/ Title Page/ Titles
PV Selection Due: Letter to My Parents

May 29 Friday) PV Selection Due: Letter to Myself/Sewing Lesson

May 29 (Friday) ALL PV SELECTIONS COMPLETE

May June 1--June 5 (Monday-Friday) Build Books in Class

June 9-10 (Tuesday-Wednesday) Literature Finals

June 12 (Friday) Build Kites

June 15 (Monday) Harbor Cruise

June 16 (Tuesday) Day at the Bay

June 17 (Wednesday) Promotion Practice

June 18 (Thursday) Promotion
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